हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय



Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Established under Central Universities Act 2009) अस्थाई शैक्षणिक खण्ड, शाहपुर, ज़िला कॉंगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश – 176206 Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206 Website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in

File No. Hostel/1-1/Allot./CUHP/16/

Dated: 24.08.2017

NOTICE

Only one is lying vacant in the Sharda Kanya Chatrawas, Dharamshala for the Master Degree Students. All those students who are interested in hostel accommodation are advised to get themselves registered from 25th August, 2017 to 29th August, 2017 in the office of the undersigned. The seat will be allotted on the merit in composite score of 1st and 2nd Semester. The final list of hostel allotment shall be released on 30th August, 2017 by 11:00 AM. The merit list will be displayed on the University website as well as Notice boards of the Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur.

The students who will **allotted** hostel accommodation shall be required to **deposit** the hostel fee from **31st August, 2017** to **01st September, 2017** in the **University Bank Account.**

Provost

Copy to:

- 1. University Web-site/Notice Boards at TAB and Sharda Kanya Chatravas (Hostel), Dharamshala.
- 2. Dr. Shreeya Bakshi, Warden, Sharda Kanya Chatravas (Hostel), Sham Nagar, Dharamshala for information.
- 3. Dean Student's Welfare, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.
- 4. Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.
- 5. PS to VC for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Provost